
A
S

S
E

M
B

L
Y

 I
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

S
H

AT
 B

O
X

 / 
ST

O
R

A
G

E 
M

O
V

ER
1. Two persons required for assembly.

2. See drawings for fasteners required.

3. Install the four (4) shelves to the two (2)
    frames. Install shelves in accordance with
    location on attached tag ( i.e. #2 Bottom
    Shelf goes with 2nd from Bottom Shelf Frame).

4. To install bottom brown shelf, slip one end
    of shelf under brace tab.  Lift shelf in the center
    to install shelf under opposite end tab.

5. Install the two braces. Tighten nuts.

6. Install the four (4) caster wheels. Tighten nuts.

7. Assembly is now complete.

SHELF (4)
5/16 X 1 3/4” SCREW (16)
5/16 LOCKNUT (16)

1-800-548-4239

SHELF (4)

FRAME (2)
JARVIS DECAL
FACES OUT

BRACE ROD (2)

1/4 X 5/8 SCREW (4)
1/4 LOCKNUT (4)

5/16 HEX HD BOLT (16)
5/16 PLAIN WASHER (16)
5/16 LOCK WASHER (16)
5/16 PLAIN NUT (16)

CASTER WHEELS (4)

END VIEW

2ND FROM BOTTOM
SHELF FRAME

BOTTOM SHELF


